OF \$440.00 5025535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type		
Demilec Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation:		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Building Solutions (Canada) Inc.		
Also Known As:	Solutions de Construction Huntsman (Canada) Inc.		
Street Address: 4284 rue De La Roche			
City: Montreal, Quebec			
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H2J 3H9		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5025535	ICYNENE PROSEAL ECO			
Registration Number:	4366803	ICYNENE MD-C-200			
Registration Number:	5273611	LA EVOLUCIÓN DE AISLAMIENTO			
Registration Number:	5273612	ICYNENE LA EVOLUCIÓN DE AISLAMIENTO			
Registration Number:	5273613	ICYNENE LA EVOLUCIÓN DE AISLAMIENTO.			
Registration Number:	2790042	HEALTHIER. QUIETER. MORE ENERGY EFFICIEN			
Registration Number:	5917562	ICYNENE X-WALL SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	5917563	X-WALL SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	4971393	ICYNENE THE EVOLUTION OF INSULATION			
Registration Number: 5107610		ICYNENE CLASSIC			
Registration Number: 5107611		ICYNENE CLASSIC PLUS			
Registration Number:	5107612	ICYNENE CLASSIC MAX			
Registration Number:	1535684	INSEALATORS			
Registration Number:	1566643	ICYNENE			
Registration Number:	2337137	THE ICYNENE INSULATION SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	3774055	ICYNENE LD-C-50			
Registration Number:	3866294	ICYNENE LICENSED DEALER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8326152704

Email: huntsman@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Rifai

Address Line 1: 8945 Long Point Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBSL80 - Gen. TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Rifai
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Rifai/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Binder1#page1.tif

source=Binder1#page2.tif

source=Binder1#page3.tif

source=Binder1#page4.tif

source=Binder1#page5.tif

source=Binder1#page6.tif

source=Binder1#page7.tif

Certificate of amendment

Business Corporation Act (RLRQ, chapter S-31.1)

I certify that

DEMILEC INC.

has amended its articles of incorporation under the Business Corporations Act to change its name to

Solutions de Construction Huntsman (Canada) inc.

and its version

Huntsman Building Solutions (Canada) Inc.

January 1, 2021 at 0 h 3 min

Filed with the register on January 5, 2021 under Quebec business number 1175299354.

Business Registrar

Services Quebec

Business Register

Name of corporation DEMILEC INC.

RE-500 (201 7-05)



Information on the corporation

Page 1

Articles of Amendment

	Q	ué	be	ЭС	В	us	in	es	SS	Ν	ur	nb	e	r	 	 	1
NEQ ′	1	1		7		5		2		9		9		3	5	4	

This form is intended for any corporation wishing to make changes to its articles of incorporation. For additional information, see the *Guide to Articles of Amendment* (RE-500.G).

Version	Versions of the company's name in a language other than French, if applicable							
2 4	Amendment of the articles of incorporation							
2.1	Amendment pertaining to the name							
	Company's new name SOLUTIONS DE CONSTRUCTION HUNTSMAN (CANADA) INC.							
	New versions of the company's name in a language other than French, if applicable HUNTSMAN BUILDING SOLUTIONS (CANADA) INC.							
	□ Numerical designation in lieu of name							
2.2	Other amendments							
2.3	Date and time to be attributed to the certificate, if applicable							
	Date 2, 0, 2, 1, 0, 1 Time 0, 0, 0, 3 hours minutes							



Services Quebec

3		Correction of articles of incorporation	
	3.1	Articles of incorporation and certificate covered	d by the correction
		re articles of incorporation of	_ filed with the business regit cate concerning these articles of incorporation has
	be	en issued by the Business register on	and, if appliable, at hours minutes
	3.2	Corrections requested	
	3.3	Rights of shareholders and creditors Check the appropriate boxes. The requested corrections are not likely to prejudice the the requested corrections are not likely to prejudice the the requested corrections are likely to prejudice the right the requested corrections are likely to prejudice the right	e rights of creditors. hts of shareholders.
4		Signature	
		David M. Stryker	Data doy:
		Last name and first name of authorized director or officer	Signature of authorized director or officer
		Sign and return this form documents and paymen	

10VP ZZ 49488680

Declaration regarding the name

Name of corporation

DEMILEC INC.

I declare that reasonable steps have been taken to ensure that the name selected is in compliance with the law, and that I am the person authorized to sign this declaration

David M. Stryker

Last name and first name of authorized director or officer

Delige to Decrease the Decrease of the Decreas

CE366EE3X1X74F3.

Signature of authorized director or officer



December 21, 2022

Certification

Welocalize Translations

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION:

I, Laura Archiapatti, hereby declare:

That I possess advanced knowledge of the French and English languages. The attached French into English translation has been translated by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and accurate translation of: Huntsman Building Solutions (Canada) Inc. - certificate of amendment change of name

(Digital or panied signature here above the line)

Laura Archiapatti

RECORDED: 01/19/2023

Project Number: MWMA_2212_P0004

15 W. 37th Street 4th Floor New York, NY 10018 212.581.8870